SJCH Series
Single Jumbo Cartridge Filter Housings
Maximum Operating Pressure
150 psig (10.3 bar) @ 300°F (149°C)
Connections
Inlet /Outlet: Standard - 2" MNPT
Optional: MNPT, FNPT or BSP fittings; RF Flanges,
Sanitary Ferrules or Grooved Fittings

Housings may be customized to meet your precise requirements.  Contact Shelco’s technical support staff or your distributor for
more information.
Ordering Guide (Example: SJCH170C-316-2MNPT-ML-B)
Shelco Filters
100 Bradley Street
Middletown, CT 06457 USA
Tel: 800-543-5843 / Fax: 860-854-6120 / E-mail: info@shelco.com
* MNPT fittings are available in 1.5 and 2 inches.  FMPT, BSPT and BSPP are only available in 2" connection size.
2" MNPT
LEGS
EYE NUT
BOLT
WASHER
PIN
LUG
2" MNPT
LEGS
VENT
HEAD
KNOB
CLAMP
GASKET
PLATE SEAL
TOP SEAL PLATE
CENTER ROD
CARTRIDGE
2" FLANGE 2" FLANGE
DRAINS
GAUGES
DRAINS
GAUGES
12 1/2"
± 1/4"
MOUNTING LEGS (3) 120°
APART
WITH 9/16" DIA. HOLES
ON A 13 1/16" B.C.
14"
± 1/4"
120°"
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
Dimensions
MODEL RATED FLOW
CAPACITY*
GPM (LPM)
MAXIMUM
DIAMETER
CARTRIDGE
CLAMP
STYLE
SWING BOLT
STYLE
A A B C D
SJCH-40 50 (185.5) 7 3/4" 27"  (68.6 cm) 27 1/2"  (69.9 cm) 8 1/16" (20.5 cm) 3 3/16"  8.4 cm) 2 1/2" (6.4 cm)
SJCH-90 100 (371.10) 7 3/4" 37"  (94.0 cm) 37 1/2" (85.3 cm) 8 1/16" (20.5 cm) 3 3/16"  8.4 cm) 2 1/2" (6.4 cm)
SJCH-170 150 (594.3) 7 3/4" 47" (119.4 cm) 47 1/2" (120.7 cm) 8 1/16" (20.5 cm) 3 3/16"  8.4 cm) 2 1/2" (6.4 cm)
SJCH 170 C 316 2 MNPT ML B
MODEL CARTRIDGE
SERIES
CLOSURE STYLE MATERIAL CONNECTION
SIZE
CONNECTION
TYPE
OPTIONS GASKET
SJCH 40 =    40 Series
70 =    70 Series